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June Newsletter 
 
 

Graduation Prayer 
Father, I have knowledge, so will You show me now, 

How to use it wisely and find a way somehow 
To make the world I live in a little better place, 

And make life with its problems a little bit easier to face. 
Grant me faith and courage and put purpose in my days, 

And show me how to serve Thee in effective ways. 
So my education, my knowledge and my skill 

May find their true fulfillment as I learn to do Thy will. 
And may I ever be aware in everything I do, 

That knowledge comes from learning, and wisdom comes from You. 
Amen. 

 
Classroom Organization and New Registrations 
We are presently in the process of organizing classes for next year.  If you know that 
your child will not be attending St. Patrick Catholic School in September, please 
contact the school as soon as possible.  Likewise, if you have a child or know of 
another family that has a child who intends to register at St. Pats, please do so 
ASAP. As in the past, we do not take requests for specific teachers or classes. We 
spend a significant amount of time creating our class groupings.  This process is 
done with care and consideration for all students. 
 
EQAO 
As with all publicly funded schools in our province, our Gr. 3 and 6 students will be 
participating in the provincial EQAO assessment from June 8-10.  The assessment 
gauges the level of achievement of each student in Reading, Writing, and 
Mathematics.  Results of the assessment will be shared with the families of students 
writing the assessment in September.   
 
Class Trips 
June is a busy month with classes participating in their end-of-the-year class trips.  
Thank you to our School Council for donating $100 to each class to go towards 
offsetting the cost of the trips.   
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Upcoming Dates: 
Wed, June 1   Gr. 5-8 Classes attend RND Musical 
Thurs, June 2  Kindergarten Class Trips to Public Library and Waterpark 
Thurs, June 2  Gr. 6-7 Trip to RKY Camp 
Fri, June 3   PA Day 
Tues, June 7   Gr. 7-8 Flag Football Tournament @ RND 
Wed June 8   School Council Meeting @ 6:30 
June 8-10   EQAO Testing for Gr. 3 and 6 Students  
Thurs June 9   Holy Cross Carnival for Gr. 8s Attending HC Next Year 
Mon, June 13  Gr. 8 Class Trip to Camp Iawah 
Tues, June 14  Gr. 7-8 Flag Football Tournament @ HC 
Tues, June 14  Kindergarten Open House @ 5:00 
Fri, June 17   Gr. 4-5 Class Trip to Tree Top Trekking 
Fri, June 17   Kindergarten Class trip to Little Cataraqui Creek CA 
Mon, June 20  Board Tyke and Peewee Track and Field Meet 
Tues, June 21  Board Bantam Track and Field Meet 
Wed, June 22  Gr. 8 Graduation and Cruise @ 5:30 
Tues, June 28  Gr. 1, 1/2, and 2/3 Trip to the Theatre and Splash Pad 
Wed, June 29  Last Day of School 
Thurs, June 30  PA Day 
Tues, Sept 6   First Day of 2022-23 School Year 
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